

J. Ryan McMahon II

County Executive

ongov.net

**Media Release** 

For Immediate Release: 2.4.19

Contact: Mark Nicotra (315) 435-3516

## County Executive Ryan McMahon Announces Additional Town Hall in LaFayette

Community encouraged to offer their ideas

**SYRACUSE, N.Y.** – County Executive J. Ryan McMahon II today announced that an additional town hall will be held at the LaFayette Town Hall this Thursday, February 7<sup>th</sup> at 6:30P.M.

County Executive McMahon said, "These town halls are a great way for me to hear directly from people about the issues important to them. We have now held more than half a dozen meetings across our county and I look forward to continuing to share all the progress we've made and what's next for our community." County Executive McMahon continued, "Whether you live in LaFayette, Syracuse or Cicero, I hope you will take the time to join us this Thursday."

Additional town halls will be announced later this year.

###